favor; Mrs. Singer, in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mrs. Noonan, in favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, 
in favor. 

BELL SCHOOL.  Gilbane Building Company.  Change Order #7.  Motion made and 
seconded to approve Gilbane Owner Change Order (OCO) #7 in the amount of thirty-
seven thousand and five hundred and forty-nine dollars ($37,549.00) and authorize the Chair 
to sign on behalf of the Board.  Moved by Mr. Nye, seconded by Mr. Grader.  On a 
polled vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Grader, in favor; Mrs. Singer, in favor; Mr. 
Nye, in favor; Mrs. Noonan, in favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, in favor.

[...]

Nye, in 
favor; Mrs. Noonan, in favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Fort Sewall.  Amend.  Motion made and seconded to amend the contract 
between Sciaba Construction for the Fort Sewall Phase II project by decreasing the 
contract amount by seven thousand one hundred and forty & 15/100 Dollars $7140.15 
and authorize the Chair to sign the amendment on behalf of the Board.  Moved by Mr. 
Nye, seconded by Mr. Grader.  On a polled vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Grader, 
in favor; Mrs. Singer, in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mrs. Noonan, in favor;

[...]

and seconded to award a contract to McGinley Kalsow of Lexington, MA for 
architectural and structural engineering services related to the Abbot Hall Auditorium 
Decorative Finishes and Plaster repairs on the ceiling below the balcony in the amount of 
nine thousand nine hundred dollars and 00/100 ($9,900.00) and authorize the Chair to 
sign the agreement of behalf of the Board.  Moved by Mr. Nye, seconded by Mr. Grader.  
On a polled vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Grader, in favor; Mrs. Singer, in favor; 
Mr. Nye, in favor; Mrs. Noonan, in favor;

[...]

Nye, in favor; Mrs. Noonan, in favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, in favor. 

CONTRACT.  TB Equipment.  Council on Aging.  Amend.  Motion made and seconded to 
amend the contract with TB Equipment Corporation for the COA Land works project in 
the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars and 00/100 ($ 1500.00) and authorize the 
Chair to sign on behalf of the Board.  Moved by Mr. Nye, seconded by Mr. Grader.  On a 
polled vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Grader, in favor; Mrs. Singer, in favor; Mr. 
Nye, in favor; Mrs. Noonan, in favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, in favor.